

VENDOR

*304122954

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9 Н.,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

304-765-3521

BID OPENING DATE:	2009			<u> </u>	
LINE	01/06 QUANTITY	/2010 UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM AMOUNT
0001	_	JB	962-73		#151,46000
	1 RECLAMATION	: RESTORAT	TON OF LAND		131,7(0()
				The second secon	
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA PUR	 CHASING DIVISION.	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA DEP	ARTMENT OF ENVIRO	NMENTAL .PROTEC-	
			IAL RECLAMATION,		
			IO BID FOR A CON LS TO PERFORM REC	TRACT TO PROVIDE	
			OYAL G. FORMAN AN		
	UNDER REVOK	ED PERMIT	N <mark>UMBER(S) S-1002-</mark>	99. THIS SITE	
		1 8	TELY 18 ACRES AND	IS LOCATED	
	NEAR ALBRIG	HI, WY IN	PRESTON COUNTY.		
			BE PERFORMED UND		
		1 1	ON OF THE AGENT A		
	OF ENVIRONM	1 ;	OF WEST VIRGINIA	, DEPARIMENT	
			REBID CONFERENCE		
			PM. ALL INTERES	TED PARTIES ARE	
	MANDATORY P	RE-BID SHA	LL RESULT IN DISC	UALIFICATION OF	
`	THE BID. NO		N MAY REPRESENT M		
	BIDDER.	CE QUEET W	ILL BE MADE AVAIL	ARIE COD ALL	
	POTENTIAL B	IDDERS TO	COMPLETE. THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICIAL DO	CUMENT VER	IFYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATORY	
				NY AND REPRESENT-	•
	QUALIFICATI	ON OF THE	ENDANCE SHEET WILBID. THE STATE WI	LL NOT ACCEPT ANY	2011 JM -5 P 12:
	OTHER DOCUM	ENTATION T	O VERIFY ATTENDAN	ICE. THE BIDDER IS	
	RESPONSIBLE	FOR ENSUR	ING THEY HAVE COM	PLETED THE INFOR	FURGHASING DIMIS
					, STATE OF WV

3-050055*0*

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



*304122954

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14810

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

AMNOOR FLATWOODS WV 26621 J PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: IN PRESTON COUNTY, AT THE BRUCETON MILLS EXIT OF INTERSTATE 1-68, TURN SOUTH ON COUNTY ROUTE 26 AND GO 8.0 MILES. TURN LEFT ON COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WOOLEN MILL ROAD) AND THEN TURN RIGHT IMMEDIATELY ON COUNTY ROUTE 26/21 AND GO 0.5 MILE. TURN LEFT TO THE HAULROAD AND SITE. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE THE BID. SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



VENDOR

*304122954

FLATWOODS WV

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

OF THIS CONTRACT:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26621

Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PA	GE
	3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TRUOMA CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUB-MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITH 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT



Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

modzm<

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/0	5/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LIABILITY INSURA		
		UNLESS OTHERWISE		
1	COMENIS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT (250,000.	JF INSURANCE	
FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSFERS RISK - ALL RI % OF THE AMOUNT O	ISK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAY SUBMITTED V BIDDER SHAN MATERIAL BOUNDS MAY I IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUI STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100 ACCEPTABLE	ABLE TO THE VITH EACH BILL ALSO FURNOND FOR 100% BE PROVIDED ELETTER OF RETY COMPANY EST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL 1000. PERSO	ENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL STATE OF WEST VID AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND FOR AUTHORIZED TO DO TOTAL OR BUSINESS OF THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABORA THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	
COVERING TH		A TWO (2) YEAR N YSTEM WILL BE A F		
REV. 11/00	CON	TRACTORS LICENSE		
WEST VIRGIN	IIA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUIR	RES THAT ALL	
7		REORM CONTRACTING		
f :	E I	. THE WEST VIRG		vi managaria
LICENSING I	BOARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
<u></u>	 SEE RE	L L.	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE .	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PAG	E
	5
- 13:	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOCZEK

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

11/05/2009		0 9			SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGNI JERIWS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/06/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,	MADE B Capito	Y CONT L COMP	ACTIN LEX,	BUILD	WEST VIRGI	VIA D 319,	RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO CHARLESTON, W\	OR
	PROSPE NUMBER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.		CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	E .
	BIDDER CONTRA	TO CO CTORS	MPLET NAME:	E Çolli	ns Building 3 NV 209	. Cont	racting, Inc.	
	THE SU COPY O	CCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL BE REQUORS LICENSE	JIRED	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE (OF
1	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	STAT AND T	HE INFORMAT	CHASI ION P	1	
	DIVISI PROCUR	ON IS EMENT.	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GO	VERNI	· .	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTI	EN, W D FRO	ION MANUALS, OF HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES A ID AND OF NO	TS
·	FOR BA CONTRA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID RDER.	ION, THE STA	ATE M	ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS UCH CONTRACT	S
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELE	AND COI PHONE		DATE
		- Imp	181					
TITLE		FE	. Paris				ADDRESS CHAN	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B: FREIGHT TERMS

RFO:NUMBER
DEP14810

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING
3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD
FLATWOODS WV 26621

11/05/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	01/00/20			resident some statement	BID	OPENING TIME 01)1:30PM	
LINE		YTITABUC	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	VIBER	Ú	NITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PREF	ERENCE F EXCEPT W PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	OR US HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR	E OF UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P	DOMESTIC IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SL ROJECT OT	STEEL P HE DIRE IT TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	RODUCTS CTOR OF BSECTION EEL PRONTHOSE	THE ON 2 BELOV ODUCTS FOR	4,
		A. "STA CONS OF O STRU OR H OR O EQUI SUCH STAT	TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	NTRACION OER IM , INC YS, OG OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	" MEANS ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C	ANY EFONTO, BUILDI LIMITEI ON OF A TS OR CO D MATER ONTRACT	RECTION OF ALTERATION ING OR D TO, ROAI ANY HEATIN DTHER RIALS FOR	R D DS NG
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED	FORGE SIMILA TION OF TEEL MA	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY FURNAC	DCESSED, (MORE OF THE OPEN CE,	
		AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	5	L TERRI	TORY, (TES OF CONTINENTA ION OF THE	
	2.			ORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STE	-	
SIGNATURE				SEE KE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NUTHONS	DATE	.
TITLE	***************************************	F	EIN				А	DDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP14810

E (1)
7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SHIP TO

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

*304122954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26616-9998 306-657-3219

26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/									
BID OPENING DATE:	15050.5500.5500.5500.650	01/06/	<u> 2010 </u>	050000 2500 20000		BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	10.31920102011.25012								
		2211020					İ		ŀ
	PRI	DDUCTS	TF:					•	
	٨	THE	COST	COD C	ACU CONTR	ACT TTE	M 1	USED DOES NO	
	Α.		, ,				ŧ	(.1%) OF THE	
					COST OR		ì		
					S (2,500.		1		
		1			· ·			IS SECTION,	
								EL PRODUCT	
					O THE PRO		l .		Live
									organia arraya
	В.				F THE PUR				
								MATERIALS ARI	
		1						S IN SUFFICI	ENT
					HERWISE A				***
	<u> </u>	AVAI	LABLE	IUM	EET CONTRA	ACI REQ	O T I	REMENIS.	
	3.	۸ ۲۵	NTDAC	TOD W	HO USES S	TEEL DD	ותח	HCTS TN	
	٥.				HIS SECTION		I .		***
•		1			TIES PURS		I .		
				A-3-5			"		
,		·		•					
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
					•				
	EXHIBI	Γ7		•		•			
	DOMECT		14 T 111114	CI A	Oo e otte	. TAI 2316	D.	TO HODKO	
Š.	PROJEC.		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BL.	IC MOKK2	
	FRUJEC	13						,	
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA	A CODE	5-3	19-1 ET	L
			1				1	ECONSTRUCTION	١,
					PROVEMENT				
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS	MORE T	HAI	N \$50,000 AN),
								T OF STEEL IS	
								000 POUNDS O	
								T ONLY ALUMII	
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUC	ED IN T	HE	UNITED STATE	ES
	<u> </u>		l 	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NOIT	ions	
SIGNATURE		u u gana u sa natatubilatah falg	a a aggres en atotatatatatatata	a o a ga ga ga gatangatalah		TELEPHONE		D	ATE
TITLE		FE	IIN		<u>.</u>		•	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

COLLINS
V 3406 COR

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	######E	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Yananian katawa	01/06/	/2010		BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	FOR US TO ME PRODUCT TO ME PRODUCT TO ME PRODUCT TO ME PRODUCT	E AT TIC ALL CODUCT OF STANDORE STANDORE TO SURPLUTE THAN THAN THAN THE LOW MAY FOR THE LOW MA	THE SI MIS LA MIS LA FEE ALUM SONIGHE FEE ALAB STIC O FEE ALAB STIC O THATS THAT THAT	S OF	MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT OF EQUIPMENT OR STEEL, UNLE AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WORED IN PUBLIC WORED OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRED THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOMESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEL THAT IS REASOMESTIC PRODUCTS.	ALSSS PRISONE MON DELAMINATION AND DELAM	L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. ODUCTS MAY BE ODUCTS IS FOUND ONABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER HE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE	i .
	EXHIBI	T 9				:		
}	NOTICE PROJEC		1 7	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
1	I		1 8	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN	IS	SUING	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDIT	IONS DATE	
TITLE		le	EIN			Т		
		ľ					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PAGÉ	
. 9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING
3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SH	P VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/						······	<u>L</u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	koči sporace reces	01/06/		000.080055 3	555515555155515555155515	BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	אדודו		IAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJEC	T A	DDENDA F	OR STATE	A	GENCIES:	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL P ATIONS LL BE F IVISION	ART FOR ORW ADD	IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO THE ARCH ENDUM TO	T HAVE PR DJECT. T D THE BUY HITECT/EN	ROCI HE ER	E THE ADDENDU URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIES . ANY FOURTE	AND	, IF NEC	•	EXT RE(TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDER: DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI THE S TO TH PPLY TO Y BE FO	TTE AME IE I AN IR AI	D TO	THE STAT AND RE BIDDIN JM DOCUME DUM THAT	E GUI IG I NT IS	OWLEDGED BY A PURCHASING LATIONS DOCUMENT . THE ONLY ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	
	REV. 1	1/96	The state of the s						
	EXHIBI ADDEND	1	NOMFEDE	EME	NT				
:	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAV	E M	ADE THE		Y F	OWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO ETC.	
,	ADDEND	им ноѕ	.:			· .		•	
			S	EE REV	ERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	NDITR		
SIGNATURE					* * *	TELEPHONE		DAT	E
TITLE		FE	IN			L		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OH-P

REQNUMBER DEP14810

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

•		
		7
		٠.
		1
ì,		
		Ŕ
÷		
ŧ,		į
20		7
		8
ú		Ç.
	VEZDOR	

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

11/05/2009	TEHMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	-0,B	FREIGHTTERMS		
L	6/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	1:30PM		
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT		
NO. 1	V					
NO. 2						
NO. 3						
NO. 4		• • • •				
NO. 5		••••				
		URE TO CONFIRM TH SE FOR REJECTION				
REPRESENTA ORAL DISCU AND ANY STA INFORMATION	TION MADE OR SSION HELD B ATE PERSONNE N ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MA ETWEEN VENDOR'S R L IS NOT BINDING. WRITING AND ADDED FFICIAL ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE			
	Iding 3. Contro	sigacting, Inccom	PANY			
REV. 11/96	NO	TICE				
A SIGNED B	ID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:				
	TMENT OF ADM ASING DIVISI	ON ·	-			
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	HTIONS DATE			
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14810

304-558-2157

4	
PAG	
_	_
1	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/					
BID OPENING DATE:	01/06/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN	LC 15			
			STREET, EAST		
			25305-0130		
}					
					- 0-
			N THIS INFORMATION ID MAY NOT BE COM		- UF
	INC ENVELORE		ID HAT NOT DE CON	SIDLICD.	
	SEALED BID		:	The state of the s	
	BUYER:	CB	-23		
	REQ. NO.:	DE	P14810		
1					
	BID OPENING	DATE: 01	06/2010		
 - -	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:	30 P.M.		,
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX	NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	Y
			ING YOUR BID:		
		- Conversation	304-765-3521		
	ALLE ALE 1000 SIA 1000 SIA 2770				
	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE	NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING T		•		
		***************************************	Roger L. Collins,	Jr.	
			1236-22-22		-
		***************************************	G. Angeles		
		1		And the second s	
] .			
			 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L MOITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	<u>e en la comitación de </u>	ang anang mang at the file	TELEPHONE	**************************************	DATE
TITLE	le l	EIN			
	1		*	ADDRESS C	HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.							
CB-23	i	DEP 14810							
SPENDING UNIT									
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL									
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION									

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET
VENDOR: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

LUMP SUM	BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: Loyal G. Forman & Son PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-1002-99 reserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrounded. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	easonable.	\$ <u>5,000</u>
LUMP SUM	on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrounded to be unr	easonable.	\$ <i>.5,00</i> 0
LUMP SUM	(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000</u>
ĺ			
	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	s
	(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)		
		LUMP SUM	\$_3 <u>,000</u>
	•	LUMP SUM	\$ 80 ,000
LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ <i>1.5,0</i> 00
	REVEGETATION		
LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LIMP SUM	\$ 7,500
LUMP SUM	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500
LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500
LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500
		1	1
LUMP SUM	CLEAN SEDIMENT DITCH 1	LUMP SUM	s 1,000
_200_LF	HAYBALE DIKE	\$ 5.00 PER LF	s_1,000
	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) BACKFILLING LUMP SUM REGRADING AND TOPSOILING REVEGETATION LUMP SUM AGRICULTURAL LIME LUMP SUM FERTILIZER LUMP SUM VEGETATIVE SPECIES LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) LUMP SUM CLEAN SEDIMENT DITCH 1	LUMP SUM (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) LUMP SUM BACKFILLING LUMP SUM REGRADING AND TOPSOILING LUMP SUM REVEGETATION LUMP SUM AGRICULTURAL LIME LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) LUMP SUM LUMP SUM CLEAN SEDIMENT DITCH 1 LUMP SUM \$ 5.00

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14810 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-362 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET
VENDOR: Collins Ruilding & Contracting

VENDOR	Collins 1	Building & Contracting, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.0	_3,000_LF	SILT FENCE	\$ 2.00 PER LF	s <u>6,000</u>
11.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	NO BID ITEM	NO BID ITEM
12.0	_209_TON	<u>LIMING</u>	\$ 40.00 PER TON	\$8,360
		TOTAL BOT DEFORTE C 1002 00		\$ 151, 460
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT S-1002-99		15 / SI, 400
-				
	W. W			
	-			
The state of the s				
·				***************************************
A contract and other parts of the contract of			Acceptable of the second	
	-			

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14810</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned,	Collins Building	& Contrac	ting, Inc.
of	Flatwoods	WV				Surety Company
of	Timonium ,,	MD	, a corporation	organized and exi	sting under t	he laws of the State of
	MD with its principal off	ice in the City of	Timonium	, as Surety, are	e held and fire	mly bound unto the State
of Wes	il Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	rcent of Amount Bi	d(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, exec	utors, succe	ssors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above o	bligation is such tha	t whereas the Princip	al has submitted	to the Purcha	asing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administration a certair	n bid or proposal, att	ached hereto and ma	ide a part hereof,	to enter into	a contract in writing for
Loyal	G. Forman & Son DEP148	10 - According to	Plans & Specificati	ons		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreen force a	(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be accept and shall furnish any other bon nent created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly unders the penal amount of this obligation.	oted and the Principa ds and insurance re of said bid, then this stood and agreed th	quired by the bid or p s obligation shall be r at the liability of the S	roposal, and shal full and void, othe	I in all other in the second in all other in	respects perform the ligation shall remain in full
	The Surety, for the value recepaired or affected by any extension.	eived, hereby stipula sion of the time with	ates and agrees that t in which the Obligee	he obligations of a may accept such	said Surety a bid, and said	and its bond shall be in no d Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	incipal and Surety h	ave hereunto set thei	r hands and seals	s, and such o	of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6th	,		•	-	, ,	
***************************************		T MANAGEMENT AND THE STATE OF T				
Princip	al Corporate Seal			Collins Buildir		ecting, Inc. Principal)
				By _ 1 2	Must be Vice Pre	President or sident)
				Roger L. Colli	ns, Jr.	President
					(Titl	e)
Surety	Corporate Seal			United States		
					(Name of	Surety)
				By: 10 Patricia A. Moye,	Lucia WV Resident A	Agent Allered in Elle
				. anna rt. moye,	., t i toordont /	Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPAN U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPAN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Altorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day or

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 64

lanuary

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals







Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-10-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, Christy Sue Collins , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (company Name)
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DONNA J. NAY RR1 BOX 24 ORLANDO, WV 26412 OFFICIAL SEAL BY: Christy due Collins Title: Vice President
My commission expires February 4, 2012 Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of Jan. 2010
By Commission expires 02/04/2012
(Seal) (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 14810

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

under	penaity	or lav	v tor	taise	SWE	∍arıng	(W	est	Virg	jinia	Coa	le st	51-5-3), it is	here	∋by	certified	l that	the	vendor
affirms	and acl	knowle	edges	s the	infor	mation	ı in	this	affic	davit	and	is in	compl	iance	with	the	require	ments	s as	stated.
		<i>(</i> **	111		\sim	, 1		,	0											

Vendor's Name: Collins Building 3 Contracting, Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	
Purchasing Affidavit (Peviced 01/11/00)	